# TOWN OF PATTEN

21 Katahdin Street | PO Box 260 | Patten, ME 04765 Phone (207) 528-2215 | Fax (207) 528-2055 www.pattenmaine.org

#### PATTEN SELECT BOARD

#### **MEETING AGENDA**

Location: Public Works Garage, 21 Katahdin Street, Patten, ME 04765

Date & Time: Tuesday, October 15<sup>th</sup>, 2024, at 5:30pm

\_\_\_\_\_

### **CALL TO ORDER**

Roll Call

# **ADMINISTRATIVE**

- Changes to the Agenda
- Approve and Sign Warrant #21 for General Government, Water, Sewer
- Approve and Sign Payroll Warrant #21
- Approve and Sign 4<sup>th</sup> Quarter Commitment for Water and Sewer Bills
- Approve and Sign 4<sup>th</sup> Quarter Warrant for Collection for Water and Sewer Bills
- Approve and Sign Meeting Minutes for October 1st, 2024
- Approve and Sign Executive Session Meeting Minutes for October 1st, 2024

# **DEPARTMENT UPDATES**

- Town Manager
  - o Review of the 2024 Draft Audit Raye Porter
  - Class Action Lawsuit Tax Acquired Property

#### **OLD BUSINESS**

• MMA Response – Rising Costs of Ambulance Services

NEW BUSINESS SELECT BOARD COMMENTS PUBLIC COMMENTS ADJOURN